
<!DOCTYPE html>
<html lang="en">
<head>
    <meta charset="UTF-8">
    <title>FORM - Select From The Following</title>
<style>
        * {
            margin: 0;
            padding: 0;
            box-sizing: border-box;
            font-family: 'Roboto', sans-serif;
        }

        body {
            background: linear-gradient(135deg, #6473ec, #acb4dc);
            display: flex;
            align-items: center;
            justify-content: center;
            min-height: 100vh;
            padding: 20px;
        }

        .container {
            background-color: #ffffff;
            border-radius: 8px;
            box-shadow: 0 4px 6px rgba(0, 0, 0, 0.1);
            padding: 30px;
            width: 100%;
            max-width: 500px;
        }

        h1 {
            margin-bottom: 20px;
            text-align: center;
        }

        form {
            display: grid;
            gap: 10px;
        }

        label {
            display: block;
            font-weight: bold;
            margin-bottom: 5px;
        }

        input[type="text"], select {
            border: 1px solid #ccc;
            border-radius: 4px;



            font-size: 16px;
            padding: 8px;
            width: 100%;
        }

        .radio-group {
            display: flex;
            gap: 10px;
        }

        .radio-option {
            display: flex;
            align-items: center;
            gap: 5px;
        }

        input[type="submit"] {
            background-color: #5c6bc0;
            border: none;
            border-radius: 4px;
            color: #ffffff;
            cursor: pointer;
            font-size: 16px;
            padding: 10px;
            text-align: center;
            width: 100%;
        }

        input[type="submit"]:hover {
            background-color: #3f51b5;
        }
    </style>
</head>
<body>
<div class="container">
        <h1>FORM - Select From The Following</h1>
        <form action="" method="post">
            {{ form.csrf_token }}
          <p>
            Name: {{ form.name()}}
          </p>
          <p>
            Age: {{ form.age()}}
          </p>
          <p>
            Gender: {{ form.gender()}}
          </p>
          <p>
            Race: {{ form.race()}}
          </p>



            <p>
            Favorite Cuisine: {{ form.favorite_cuisine()}}
          </p>
            <p>
            Why is it your Favorite: {{ form.why_cuisine()}}
          </p>
            <p>
            Favorite Dessert: {{ form.favorite_dessert()}}
          </p>
            <p>
            Why is it your Favorite: {{ form.why_dessert()}}
          </p>
            <p>
            Favorite Hobby: {{ form.favorite_hobby()}}
          </p>
            <p>
            Do you have a Job (Yes) or (No): {{ form.job()}}
          </p>
            <p>
            If you do have a job, please describe: {{ form.if_yes_job()}}
          </p>
            <p>
            Favorite Songs: {{ form.favorite_songs()}}
          </p>
            <p>
            Favorite Movies: {{ form.favorite_movies()}}
          </p>
             <p>
            Favorite TV Shows: {{ form.favorite_tvShows()}}
          </p>
             <p>
            Favorite Sport: {{ form.favorite_sport()}}
          </p>
             <p>
            Favorite Instrument: {{ form.favorite_instrument()}}
          </p>
             <p>
            Favorite Car: {{ form.favorite_car()}}
          </p>
          {{form.submit()}}
</body>
</html>


